technology security experts to assist us in our evaluations of the effectiveness of the security of our information
technology systems, and we regularly enhance our security measures to protect our systems and data. However, we
cannot provide assurances that a security breach, cyber-attack, data theft or other significant systems or security
failures will not occur in the future, and such occurrences could have a material and adverse effect on our consolidated
results of operations or financial position.

S-21

Edgar Filing: DRH Regrem XXV, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from this offering of notes will be approximately $   million after deducting the underwriting
discount and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds of this
offering for general corporate purposes.

S-22

Edgar Filing: DRH Regrem XXV, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2014 and as
adjusted to reflect the sale of $   million aggregate principal amount of notes and the application of the estimated
net proceeds thereof as described under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of December 31, 2014
(In millions)   Actual   Adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents�homebuilding $ 517.7 $
Cash and cash equivalents�financial services 23.3 23.3

Total cash and cash equivalents $ 541.0 $

Homebuilding debt:
Revolving credit facility(1) $ 375.0 $ 375.0
5.25% senior notes due 2015, net 157.7 157.7
5.625% senior notes due 2016, net 170.0 170.0
6.5% senior notes due 2016, net 372.6 372.6
4.75% senior notes due 2017 350.0 350.0
3.625% senior notes due 2018 400.0 400.0
3.75 % senior notes due 2019 500.0 500.0
4.375% senior notes due 2022 350.0 350.0
4.75% senior notes due 2023 300.0 300.0
5.75% senior notes due 2023 400.0 400.0
   % senior notes due 2020 offered hereby �
Notes payable�other, secured 27.8 27.8

Total homebuilding debt 3,403.1

Financial services debt:
Borrowings under mortgage repurchase facility(2) 323.7 323.7

Total financial services debt 323.7 323.7

Total debt(3) 3,726.8

Equity:
Preferred stock, $0.10 par value: 30,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value: 1,000,000,000 shares authorized; 372,540,748
shares issued and 365,340,677 shares outstanding at December 31, 2014 3.7 3.7
Additional paid-in capital 2,639.1 2,639.1
Retained earnings 2,750.2 2,750.2
Treasury stock, 7,200,071 shares at December 31, 2014, at cost (134.3) (134.3)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2.2 2.2

Total stockholders� equity 5,260.9 5,260.9

Edgar Filing: DRH Regrem XXV, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 51

Noncontrolling interests 2.9 2.9

Total equity 5,263.8 5,263.8

Total capitalization $ 8,990.6 $

(1) We have a $975 million senior unsecured revolving credit facility with an uncommitted accordion feature that
could increase the size of the facility to $1.25 billion, subject to certain conditions and availability of additional
bank commitments. The annual interest rate on the facility was 2.0% at December 31, 2014. See �Description of
Other Indebtedness�Revolving Credit Facility.�

(2) Our mortgage subsidiary, DHI Mortgage, has a repurchase facility that provides financing and liquidity by
facilitating purchase transactions in which our mortgage subsidiary transfers eligible loans to buyers against